# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM795001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900756954	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohammad A Islam	FORMERLY Mohammad A Islam, AKA Comfyus	05/26/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comfyus LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Comfyus.com	
Street Address:	535 Ocean Parkway	
Internal Address:	Apt-2H	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97529201	COMFYUS
Serial Number:	97422919	COMFYUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9344519596

**Email:** comfyusall@comfyus.com

Correspondent Name: Mohammad A Islam
Address Line 1: 535 Ocean Parkway

Address Line 2: Apt-2H

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mohammad A Islam
SIGNATURE:	/MI/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0318

900758092

source=Assignment notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0319

## \* ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

whereas Mohammad 1 Islam	AKA Comfyus
(name of assignor)	
or 535 Ocean Parkway, APT-2	H.Broklyn, NY-11218, USA
(address)	07/01919
Owns trademark reg.# or s	erial not <u>97529201, 9</u> 7422919
Word Mark ComfyW	
whereas Comfyus LLC	
(name of assignee)	
of 535 Ocean partlemy, APT-2H (address)	, Brooklyn, NY-11218 , USA
(address)	,
wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee a Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$ consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is the Assignee hereby agree as follows:  Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and the egistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trades.	1.00) and for good and valuable hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and assigns to the Assignee, its successors to the Trademark application and/or lemark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill
of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or s ncome, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assi, hold unto the Assignee absolutely.	services associated with it, (iii) all
Muil	05/26/2022
ignature of assignor);	Date of Execution
ame and Title of signatory	.05

TRADEMARK REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 03/13/2023**